

TOWN OF SYLVA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING

Thursday, May 11, 2023 at 5:30 PM Board Room, 83 Allen Street Sylva, North Carolina

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

All items listed and adopted are for discussion or possible action

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA

1. May 11, 2023 Consent Agenda

PUBLIC COMMENTS

REPORTS

- 2. Mayor's Report
- 3. Commissioner's Report
- 4. Manager's Report

NEW BUSINESS

- 5. Public Hearing--Zoning Map Amendment Request--COOP Properties (Soltice Partners, LLC)
- 6. Zoning Map Amendment Request--COOP Properties (Soltice Partners, LLC)
- 7. Public Hearing--Zoning Map Amendment Request--CJ Properties (Edward/Brianne Hudak)
- 8. Zoning Map Amendment Request--CJ Properties (Edward/Brianne Hudak)
- 9. Public Hearing--Street Closure Request--Portion of Pathfinder Lane
- 10. Street Closure Request--Portion of Pathfinder Lane
- 11. Formal Presentation of FY 2023-2024 Budget
- 12. Special Event Request—Sylva Pride
- 13. Community Care Liaison Grant--Great Smokies Health Foundation

ADJOURNMENT